OP \$90.00 3962580

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM345043

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		06/05/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: CLODI, LLC.	
Street Address:	228 Florence	
City:	Crystal Lake	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60014	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3962580		SWITCHING TO A GREENER TOMORROW	
Registration Number: 3924967		KG	
Registration Number: 4050122		KG TECHNOLOGIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127904603

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-4601

Email: TRADEMARKSNY@MANATT.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK I. PEROFF

Address Line 1: c/o MANATT, 7 TIMES SQUARE
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK I. PEROFF
SIGNATURE:	/MARK I. PEROFF/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of IP Security Interest (SVB_Clodi)- RC Signed#page1.tif source=Release of IP Security Interest (SVB_Clodi)- RC Signed#page2.tif source=Release of IP Security Interest (SVB_Clodi)- RC Signed#page3.tif source=Release of IP Security Interest (SVB_Clodi)- RC Signed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0827

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST is made effective as of May 2, 2015, by and from SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Bank") to CLODI, LLC (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, on September 27, 2011, the Grantor and the Bank entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Bank, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral, as set forth therein, including the United States Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, and the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule B, then owned or from time to time after the date thereof owned or acquired by the Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 29, 2011 at reel/frame 026991/0538 against the Patents and at reel/frame 004632/0909 against the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release its security interest in the foregoing.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Intellectual Property Collateral, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Intellectual Property Collateral that the Bank may hold.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0828

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

23. ()

Name:

Title

Signature Page to Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Clodi)

Schedule A

Security Interest in Patents recorded at

Reel 026991 Frame 0538

1.	Patent #: <u>6046660</u> Issue Dt: Title: LATCHING MAGNETIC REL	• •	Application #: 09287469 LINEAR MOTOR	Filing Dt: 04/07/1999		
2	Patent #: <u>6320485</u> Issue Dt: Title: ELECTROMAGNETIC RELAY	• ,	Application #: 09416968 NEAR MOTOR	Filing Dt: 10/13/1999		
3	Patent #: <u>7710224</u> Issue Dt: 05/04/2010 Application #: 11888519 Filing Dt: 08/01/2007 Publication #: <u>US20090033447</u> Pub Dt: 05-FEB-09 Title: ELECTROMAGNETIC RELAY ASSEMBLY					
4	Patent #: <u>7659800</u> 1 Publication #: <u>US20090033446</u> Title: ELECTROMAGNETIC R	issue Dt: 02/09/2010 Pub Dt: 05-FEB-09 ELAY ASSEMBLY	Application #: 11980040	Filing Dt: 10/30/2007		
5	Patent #: <u>8514040</u> 1 Publication #: <u>US20120205222</u> Title: BI-STABLE ELECTROM	(ssue Dt: 08/20/2013 Pub Dt: 16-AUG-12 AGNETIC RELAY WITH	n c	Filing Dt: 02/11/2011		

Schedule B

Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at

Reel 004632 Frame 0909

1	Serial #: 77824118 Mark: SWITCHING TO	Filing Dt: 09/10/2009 A GREENER TOMORROW	Reg #: 3962580	Reg. Dt:	05/17/2011
2	Serial #: <u>85009504</u> Mark: KG	Filing Dt: 04/08/2010	Reg #: <u>3924967</u>	Reg. Dt:	03/01/2011
3	Serial #: 8509508 Mark: KG TECHNOLOG	Filing Dt: 04/08/2010 IES	Reg #: 4050122	Reg. Dt:	11/01/2011
4	Serial #: 85155197 Mark: WE WORK WI	Filing Dt: 1 0/18/20 TH YOU SO THAT OUR PRODUCTS	*	*: NONE	Reg. Dt:
5	Serial #: <u>85155279</u> Filing Dt: 10/18/2010 Reg #: NONE Re Mark: WORLD CLASS ENERGY SWITCHING SOLUTIONS FOR ENERGY MANAGEMENT				

RECORDED: 06/18/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0831